TOWN OF HOOKSETT RECYCLING AND TRANSFER DEPARTMENT
210 WEST RIVER ROAD HOOKSETT 603-669-5198
TRANSFER STATION FEES ADOPTED 01-01-2023

Construction/Demolition debris: $150/ton $3.00/minimum load
bathroom fixtures $150/ton
roofing MUST BE SEPERATED
sheetrock MUST BE SEPERATED
siding MUST BE SEPERATED PALLETS $3.00 EA
wood MUST BE SEPERATED
concrete 1/2 truck $5 full truck $10
|
Furniture: $150.00/ton
mattresses $6.00/piece
sleep sofa S14
sofa S8
loveseat $7.00
recliner $7.00
ottoman $3.00
desk chair $3.00
stuffed chair $5.00
wood furniture $150/ton
|
CARPET $150.00/ton MUST BE CUT INTO 3'-4' SQUARE SECTIONS
Metal: ‘ ‘
Units with refrigerants/freon $15.00/unit A/C's, dehumidifiers, freezers, refrigerators
White goods $5.00/unit dishwasher, dryer, hot water heaters, washers
Other metals No charge Microwaves
Electronics: $0.30/ton copy machine/fax machine/stereo
small computer drive (tower) $3.00
personal printer $3.00
computer monitors/crt's/flat moitors $10.00 TUBE TV's
25" $12.00
27" $14.00
32" $22.00
36" $25.00
Flat TV's $10.00 under 40" |$15.00 over 40"
Propane Tanks $5.00/each (20lb) |$10.00/ 301b-40lb |$25/ 100lb

No charge Cardboard, aluminum cans, tin cans, plastic, paper, batteries, used oil
Tires: 4 free per Hooksett registered vehicle $3.00 each after MUST BE OFF THE RIMS
Yard Waste: No charge

NO STUMPS ACCEPTED

Logs and branches not accepted - please bring to Old Castle Landscaping or Dirt Dr.'s
Paint: $2.00/gallon can ‘ ‘

No charge if empty and open/no cover

ANY RESIDENT BRINGING MATERIA

L FROM OUTSIDE HOOKSETT WILL HAVE THEIR PERMIT REVOKED

COMMERCIAL USERS:

Residential fees apply with the exceptions:

Trash: All refuse originating from business $200/ton
Comm Appliance $5.00
Comm Freon $20.00
Comm Demo/Furniture/Carpet/Fill $200/ton
Fluorescent Bulbs $0.25/foot
Ballasts S2
Gasoline charged by SIZE of container $5/gallon

Landscapers

$15.00/truck load




